500045951/

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000074274 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381

From:

: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	
: 12000000195	
: (850)521-1000	
: (850)558-1575	
	: (850)521-1000

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

NEWBERRY STEEL CONTRACTORS, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	945
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

	05 MAR 20	. 1742 2 7 • - 178.
1		. ·
	: 40	444 42

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

 FILE No.689 03/28 '05 09:44
 ID:CSC
 FAX:850 558 1515
 PAGE 2/5

 850-205-0381
 3/28/2005 9:12
 PAGE 001/001
 Florida Dept of State



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

March 28, 2005

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

1

SUBJECT: NEWBERRY STEEL CONTRACTORS, INC. REF: W05000015547

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

۰,

٩.

æ

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: H05000074274 Letter Number: 005A00020823

RESUBMIT

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FILE No.689 03/28 '05 09:44 ID:CSC 03/24/2005 15:55 3523759960 FAX:850 558 1515 FOLDS&WALKER PAGE 3/5

PAGE 03

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	Ze	05	. Mirtuz.
OF		MM	5
NEWBERRY STEEL CONTRACTORS, INC.		28	, 195 er , 197
Article 1	1. 113 1. 113		
Name. The name of this Corporation is Newberry Steel Contractors, I	ne -	0.1	

Article II

Principal Office: The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be 630 Southwest 260th Street, Newberry, Florida 32669, with an alternate address of Post Office Box 966, Newberry, Florida 32669.

Article III

Duration. The period of duration of this Corporation shall be perpetual, commencing on the date of filing these articles.

Article IV

Purpose. The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any activities or businesses permitted under the laws of the United States and under the Florida General Corporation Act including, but not limiting the acquisition of life insurance bonds, debentures, commodities, leaseholds, options, puts and calls, easements, mortgages, notes, mutual funds, investment trusts, common trust funds, voting trust certificates, and any class of stock or right to subscribe for stock, including trading on margin.

Article V

Capital Stock. This Corporation is authorized to issue 300 shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock. All shareholders shall have preemptive rights in future stock sales by the corporation.

Article VI

By-Laws. The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal By-Laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and Shareholders.

Article VII

Initial Registered Office and Agent. The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 527 East University Avenue, Gainesville, Florida 32601, and the name of the

H0.5000074274 3

FILE No.689 03/28 '05 09:44 ID:CSC 83/24/2005 15:55 3523759968 FAX:850 558 1515 FOLDS&WALKER PAGE 4/ 5 PAGE 84

H05000074274 3

initial registered agent of this Corporation is S. Scott Walker, Esquire,

Article VIII

Initial Board of Directors. The Corporation shall have three (3) Directors initially. The number of Directors may either be increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but it shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial Directors of this Corporation are Michael Durst, Jason Coleman, and Mary Coleman, 630 Southwest 260th Street, Newberry, Florida 32669.

Article IX

Incorporator. The name and address of the persons signing these Articles is Michael Durst, 630 Southwest 260th Street, Newberry, Florida 32669.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this day of MU(1, 2005.

tiaci D Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24^{max} day of 100 M/CL, 2005, by Michael Durst.

Produced Identification

Type of Identification

Personally Known

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

SAMANTHA S. V.ALTERS NY COMMISSION 4 100 363 EXPIRES: OCILINI 18, 2005 Hanning The Holery Funds, Livis

(SEAL)

FILE No.689 03/28 '05 09:44 ID:CSC 03/25/2005 16:03 3523759950

.. .

FAX:850 558 1515 FOLDS&WALKER

PAGE 5/5 PAGE 012

H0.5000074274 3

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuant of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

First. That NEWBERRY STEEL CONTRACTORS, INC., desiring to organize under the Laws of the State of Florida with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, at City of Newberry, County of Alachua, State of Florida, has named S. Scott Walker, Esquire, located at 527 East University Avenue, City of Gainesville, County of Alachua, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

WAIKER, Esquire **Registered** Agent

95 MAR 28 Alt 7: 1

H0 50 00 07 4274 3